FILED&/

SEP 2'8 2016

IN THE STATE BAR COURT ODF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANGISCO

In the Matterof: - } Case Nols): 16-C-10399-LMA
WARREN W, QUANN )
MEMBER NO. 140032 ) RESPONSE
(“Property Management Company™) )
(District of Columbia) YNOTICE OF HEARING ON

JCONVICTION _

) (Bus, & Prof, Code, Sec. 6101, 6102)

)

)

ANSWER

‘COME NOW Warren W. Quann, Pro Per, and herby file this Response to Notice of
Hearing On Conviction in above reference matter. 1 stipulate that I was convicted of violating
Vehicle Code 23103.5, a misdemeanor; that 1 have paid all fines; that 1 have successful taken
and completed a nine month a alcohol and drug rehabilitation course; that I have successfully
completed my probation; that I have successfully been rehabilitated from drinking alcohol;
and that I have not and will not drive and drink alcohol. I deny that my conviction involved
moral turpitude.

Respectfully Submitted

Dated: September 24, 2016

1 kwiktag ® 211 096 281

T



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I Emesto H. Siciliano, am Senior Legal Assistant of the Temple Law Office
1101 15" Street, N.W., Suite #203. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party
to the within proceedmg Pursuant to standard office practice on September 26,
2016, I faxed to Lucy Armendariz, Supervising Hearing Judge, San Francisco
Heanng Department Fax (415) 538-2050 and deposited a true copy of the
following document(s):

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF HEARING ON CONVICTION (Bus. &
Prof. Code, Sec. 6101, 6102)

In a sealed envelop for collection and mailing on the date as follows:

Clerk for Lucy Armendariz, Supervising Hearing Judge
San Francisco Hearing Department

180 Howard Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

ALLEN BLUMENTHAL
Enforcement

State Bar of California
180 Howard Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

I'hereby certify the forgoing is true and correct. Executed in Washington, D.C,,

on September 26, 2016.
‘ Q)‘é . Siciliano

Senior Legal Assistant
Temple Law Office

[



